
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042187-2025 

Contract

Contract 21 - Planned Electrical Works

North Tyneside Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-042187
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04db45  
Published 22 July 2025, 5:18pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Tyneside Borough Council

Quadrant

North Tyneside

NE270BY

Email

yazmine.baddoo@northtyneside.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1916431455

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042187-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042187-2025
mailto:yazmine.baddoo@northtyneside.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKC22 - Tyneside

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://my.northtyneside.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract 21 - Planned Electrical Works

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45310000 - Electrical installation work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Award of Contract 21 Electrical Works. Framework for the delivery of planned electrical
installation and modification works to add to the Authority's portfolio of schools, leisure
centres and public buildings.

Contractors are required to hold NICEIC or NAPIT accreditation and it would be desirable
to have BAFE or equivalent.

https://my.northtyneside.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

The main areas of activity includes but is not limited to assessing existing electrical
systems and designing new ones; supplying, installing and commissioning new electrical
systems; advising on electrical faults and carrying out repairs to existing electrical
systems.

The Framework has an initial period of 2 years with 2 options to extend at the sole
discretion of the Authority.

This Framework was awarded to 5 suppliers:

Nala Engineers Ltd

WBB Electric Services Ltd

ABCA Systems Limited

Capital Uk Electrics Ltd

Northern Electrical Fire Security Ltd

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £6,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Award of Contract 21 Electrical Works. Framework for the delivery of planned electrical
installation and modification works to add to the Authority's portfolio of schools, leisure
centres and public buildings.



Page 4 to 7

Contractors are required to hold NICEIC or NAPIT accreditation and it would be desirable
to have BAFE or equivalent.

The main areas of activity includes but is not limited to assessing existing electrical
systems and designing new ones; supplying, installing and commissioning new electrical
systems; advising on electrical faults and carrying out repairs to existing electrical
systems.

The Framework has an initial period of 2 years with 2 options to extend at the sole
discretion of the Authority.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 35

Price - Weighting: 65% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Framework has an initial period of 2 years with 2 options to extend at the sole
discretion of the Authority.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-003561

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior
information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

/Notice/003561-2025


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 July 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nala Engineers Ltd

County Durham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Companies House

02721388

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

North Tyneside Council

North Tyneside

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T01:52:36+0100
	TCPDF




